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This schedule is applicable to students based at NMLL, River Nile School (RNS) and farnham Street Neighbourhood Learning Centre (FSNLC)
with the exception of the laptop fee.

Course type Student eligibility Non-concession Concession Material fee Laptop Fee
criteria Tuition fees Tuition fees

Pre-accredited Classes Students eligible for For those eligible for a Applies to eligible $20.00 per year
government funded training Government funded place applicants. Criteria per student. Not

(e.g. Digital Literacy, under ACFE program. the rate is $1.08 per hour requires provision of | refundable.

Speaking & Listening,
Reading & Writing,
Flourish)

enrolled hour.

Tuition fees apply unless
student is enrolled in 15
hours week or more of
training.

one of the following

a) Current
Commonwealth
Health Card

b) Current
Pensioner
Concession card

c) Current Veterans
Gold Card

Rate is $0.22 per
enrolled hour, 20% of
non-concession rate.
The concession fee is
capped at $50.00 for
the period 1/1/21 to
31/12/21.

Applies to first
course enrolment
and is applicable
once during the
year. (Egis a
student is
enrolled in EAL
and pre-
accreditted
course, only $20
is payable. 2 the
material fee does
not apply to units
added to the
original
enrolment for
the period 1/1/21
to 31/12/21.




Course type

Student eligibility
criteria

Non-concession
Tuition fees

Concession
Tuition fees

Material fee

Laptop Fee

Accredited Classes

All Certificates in
EAL(Access)
2248VIC; 22483VIC;
22484VIC; 22485VIC;
22486VIC

Students eligible for
government funded training
under Skills First program:
e Australian citizen
e Australian
Permanent Resident
(holder of a
permanent visa)
e New Zealand citizen
e Asylum Seeker VET
Program: Bridging
Visa class E (BE); Safe
Haven Enterprise
Visa (SHEV);
Temporary
Protection Visa (TPV)
e Approved Job

For those eligible for a
Government funded place
the rate is $1.20 per hour
enrolled hour. EG 100 hours
of study costs $120.00

Applies to eligible
applicants. Criteria
requires provision of
one of the following

a) Current
Commonwealth
Health Card

b) Current
Pensioner

Concession card

c) Current Veterans

Gold Card

The concession rate
is $0.24 per enrolled
hour, 20% of non-
concession rate. EG

$20.00 per year
per student. Not
refundable.

Laptop Fee: the following
arrangements are to be
confirmed

NMLL EAL 2 and 3 students
studying at NMLL will loaned a
Laptop computer.

Students need to pay a $60.00
annual fee to cover costs. Upon
return of the laptop is as-loaned-
condition, $40.00 will be
refunded.

Seekers 100 hours of study
costs $24.00
Course type Student eligibility Non-concession Concession Material fee Laptop Fee
criteria Tuition fees Tuition fees
Pre-accredited and Ineligible Applicants for Accredited Classes $20.00 per year As is possible a laptop computer
Accredited Classes government-funded training o . per student. Not will be loaned to selected pre-
o Certificates in EAL(Access) . . .
under Skills First program. refundable. accreditted courses including
(i.e. non- permanent 2248VIC; 22483VIC; Flourish, CLC, Volunteering a
o P 22484VIC; 22485VIC; ! ! &
residents). E.g. travellers/ pathway to employment.
working visa holders etc 22486VIC
g ’ $7.00 per hour * nominal
duration
AMEP Eligibility criteria apply. No fees. No fees. No fees. Laptop Fee: the following

arrangements are to be
confirmed




NMLL EAL 2 and 3 students
studying at NMLL will loaned a
Laptop computer.

Students need to pay a $60.00
annual fee to cover costs. Upon
return of the laptop is as-loaned-
condition, $40.00 will be
refunded.

The actual student tuition fees are determined by verified individual circumstances. The fees are calculated and documented at the enquiry/application stage.

The following enrolment fees apply to courses commencing in February 2021.

Fees for students commencing later in the year will be calculated at the enquiry/ application stage, based on individual circumstances.

Pre-accredited courses Eligible non-concession Concession Tuition fees Full fee for ineligible Material fee Laptop fee
including LEAP. Tuition fees Tuition fees
Fees for Skills for Work and
Study courses are to be to be
advised

NA

NA

NA
Accredited courses ( Fees do Eligible non-concession Concession Tuition fees Full fee for ineligible Material fee Laptop fee
not apply to AMEP students) Tuition fees Tuition fees
Couse in Initial EAL NA

NA
Course in EAL
Certificate | in EAL (Access) i







